
POSITION:

COACHING STAFF

3	 David Ross	 Manager
88	 Greg Brown	 Hitting
63	 Juan Cabreja	 Staff Assistant
81	 Craig Driver	 Game Strat./Catching
29	 Andy Green	 Bench
33	 Willie Harris	 Third Base
68	 Tommy Hottovy	 Pitching
85	 Garrett Lloyd	 Bullpen Catcher
53	 Daniel Moskos	 Asst. Pitching
90	 Jonathan Mota	 Staff Assistant
55	 Mike Napoli	 First Base
82	 Johnny Washington	 Asst. Hitting
54	 Chris Young	 Bullpen

#	 PITCHERS (16+4*)	 B/T
25	 Steven Brault*	 L/L
43	 Jesse Chavez	 R/R
57	 Scott Effross	 R/R
60	 Mychal Givens	 R/R
78	 Stephen Gonsalves*	 L/L
21	 Robert Gsellman*	 R/R
28	 Kyle Hendricks	 R/R
52	 Jonathan Holder*	 R/R
58	 Chris Martin	 R/R
20	 Wade Miley	 L/L
30	 Alec Mills	 R/R
49	 Daniel Norris	 L/L
93	 Ethan Roberts	 R/R
37	 David Robertson	 R/R
59	 Michael Rucker	 R/R
11	 Drew Smyly	 L/L
35	 Justin Steele	 L/L
0	 Marcus Stroman	 R/R
71	 Keegan Thompson	 R/R
50	 Rowan Wick	 L/R

#	 CATCHERS (2)	 B/T
40	 Willson Contreras	 R/R
7	 Yan Gomes	 R/R

#	 INFIELDERS (7+1*)	 B/T
2	 Nico Hoerner	 R/R
1	 Nick Madrigal	 R/R
67	 Alfonso Rivas	 L/L
18	 Frank Schwindel	 R/R
19	 Andrelton Simmons	 R/R
4	 Ildemaro Vargas*	 S/R
24	 Jonathan Villar	 S/R
16	 Patrick Wisdom	 R/R

#	 OUTFIELDERS (6)	 B/T
77	 Clint Frazier	 R/R
8	 Ian Happ	 S/R
32	 Michael Hermosillo	 R/R
22	 Jason Heyward	 L/L
66	 Rafael Ortega	 L/R
27	 Seiya Suzuki	 R/R

*Non-Roster Invitee

NUMERICAL:

0	 Marcus Stroman	 RHP	 R/R
1	 Nick Madrigal	 INF	 R/R
2	 Nico Hoerner	 INF	 R/R
3	 David Ross	 Manager	
4	 Ildemaro Vargas*	 INF	 S/R
7	 Yan Gomes	 C	 R/R
8	 Ian Happ	 OF	 S/R
11	 Drew Smyly	 LHP	 L/L
16	 Patrick Wisdom	 INF	 R/R
18	 Frank Schwindel	 INF	 R/R
19	 Andrelton Simmons	INF	 R/R
20	 Wade Miley	 LHP	 L/L
21	 Robert Gsellman*	 RHP	 R/R
22	 Jason Heyward	 OF	 L/L
24	 Jonathan Villar	 INF	 S/R
25	 Steven Brault*	 LHP	 L/L
27	 Seiya Suzuki	 OF	 R/R
28	 Kyle Hendricks	 RHP	 R/R
29	 Andy Green	 Bench
30	 Alec Mills	 RHP	 R/R
32	 Michael Hermosillo	 OF	 R/R
33	 Willie Harris	 Third Base
35	 Justin Steele	 LHP	 L/L
37	 David Robertson	 RHP	 R/R
40	 Willson Contreras	 C	 R/R
43	 Jesse Chavez	 RHP	 R/R
49	 Daniel Norris	 LHP	 L/L
50	 Rowan Wick	 RHP	 L/R
52	 Jonathan Holder*	 RHP	 R/R
53	 Daniel Moskos	 Asst. Pitching	
54	 Chris Young	 Bullpen	
55	 Mike Napoli	 First Base	
57	 Scott Effross	 RHP	 R/R
58	 Chris Martin	 RHP	 R/R
59	 Michael Rucker	 RHP	 R/R
60	 Mychal Givens	 RHP	 R/R
63	 Juan Cabreja	 Staff Assistant	
66	 Rafael Ortega	 OF	 L/R
67	 Alfonso Rivas	 INF	 L/L
68	 Tommy Hottovy	 Pitching	
71	 Keegan Thompson	 RHP	 R/R
77	 Clint Frazier	 OF	 R/R
78	 Stephen Gonsalves*LHP	 L/L
81	 Craig Driver	 Game Strat./Catching
82	 Johnny Washington	 Asst. Hitting
85	 Garrett Lloyd	 Bullpen Catcher
88	 Greg Brown	 Hitting
90	 Jonathan Mota	 Staff Assistant
93	 Ethan Roberts	 RHP	 R/R

PRONUNCIATION GUIDE

73	 Adbert Alzolay	 RHP	 (Al-zuh-lie)
13	 David Bote	 INF	 (bow-dee)
60	 Mychal Givens	 RHP	 (michael)
7	 Yan Gomes	 C	 (GOHM-ss)
21	 Robert Gsellman*	 RHP	 (guh-SELL-man)
12	 Codi Heuer	 RHP	 (hoyer)
16	 Frank Schwindel	 INF	 (schwin-DELL)
19	 Andrelton Simmons	INF	 (ANN-drull-ton)
11	 Drew Smyly	 LHP	 (SMY-lee)
38	 Brad Wieck	 LHP	 (wick)

ALPHABETICAL:

25	 Steven Brault*	 LHP	 L/L
88	 Greg Brown	 Hitting
63	 Juan Cabreja	 Staff Assistant	
43	 Jesse Chavez	 RHP	 R/R
40	 Willson Contreras	 C	 R/R
81	 Craig Driver	 Game Strat./Catching	
57	 Scott Effross	 RHP	 R/R
77	 Clint Frazier	 OF	 R/R
60	 Mychal Givens	 RHP	 R/R
7	 Yan Gomes	 C	 R/R
78	 Stephen Gonsalves*LHP	 L/L
29	 Andy Green	 Bench	
21	 Robert Gsellman*	 RHP	 R/R
8	 Ian Happ	 OF	 S/R
33	 Willie Harris	 Third Base
28	 Kyle Hendricks	 RHP	 R/R
32	 Michael Hermosillo	 OF	 R/R
22	 Jason Heyward	 OF	 L/L
2	 Nico Hoerner	 INF	 R/R
52	 Jonathan Holder*	 RHP	 R/R
68	 Tommy Hottovy	 Pitching	
85	 Garrett Lloyd	 Bullpen Catcher
1	 Nick Madrigal	 INF	 R/R
58	 Chris Martin	 RHP	 R/R
20	 Wade Miley	 LHP	 L/L
30	 Alec Mills	 RHP	 R/R
53	 Daniel Moskos	 Asst. Pitching	
90	 Jonathan Mota	 Staff Assistant
55	 Mike Napoli	 First Base	
49	 Daniel Norris	 LHP	 L/L
66	 Rafael Ortega	 OF	 L/R
67	 Alfonso Rivas	 INF	 L/L
93	 Ethan Roberts	 RHP	 R/R
37	 David Robertson	 RHP	 R/R
3	 David Ross	 Manager	
59	 Michael Rucker	 RHP	 R/R
18	 Frank Schwindel	 INF	 R/R
19	 Andrelton Simmons	INF	 R/R
11	 Drew Smyly	 LHP	 L/L
35	 Justin Steele	 LHP	 L/L
0	 Marcus Stroman	 RHP	 R/R
27	 Seiya Suzuki	 OF	 R/R
71	 Keegan Thompson	 RHP	 R/R
4	 Ildemaro Vargas*	 INF	 S/R 
24	 Jonathan Villar	 INF	 S/R
82	 Johnny Washington	 Asst. Hitting
50	 Rowan Wick	 RHP	 L/R
16	 Patrick Wisdom	 INF	 R/R
54	 Chris Young	 Bullpen	

INJURED LIST (4 players)

73	 Adbert Alzolay	 RHP	 60-Day 
13	 David Bote	 INF	 60-Day
12	 Codi Heuer	 RHP	 60-Day
38	 Brad Wieck	 LHP	 60-Day

TEAM PHYSICIAN: Stephen Adams, M.D. 
TEAM ORTHOPAEDIST: Stephen Gryzlo, M.D. 
MAJOR LEAGUE HEAD ATHLETIC TRAINER: PJ Mainville 
ASST. ATHLETIC TRAINERS: Nick Frangella, Chuck Baughman 
HEAD STRENGTH & CONDITIONING COACH: Quentin Eberhardt
ASST. STRENGTH & CONDITIONING COACH: Keegan Knoll

MAJOR LEAGUE PHYSICAL THERAPIST: Nate Whitney
MAJOR LEAGUE MASSAGE THERAPIST: Aaron Witz
DIRECTOR, TEAM TRAVEL/CLUBHOUSE OPS: Vijay Tekchandani 
MAJOR LEAGUE VIDEO COORDINATOR: Naoto Masamoto
ASST. DIRECTOR, MAJOR LEAGUE DATA & DEV.: Alex Smith
ASST. DIRECTOR, RUN PRODUCTION: James Adduci

MAJOR LEAGUE PITCHING STRATEGIST: Danny Hultzen
HOME CLUBHOUSE MANAGER: Tom Hellmann
HOME CLUBHOUSE ASSISTANT MANAGER: Danny Mueller
DIRECTOR, MEDIA RELATIONS: Jason Carr
MANAGER, MEDIA RELATIONS: Joanna Schimmel
SENIOR SPECIALIST, MEDIA RELATIONS: William Nadal

CUBS SPRING TRAINING ROSTERCUBS SPRING TRAINING ROSTER
As of April 3, 2022 | 36 Players (31 + 5 NRI*)


